RESOLUTION NO. 421

AMENDING THE 2015 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES BUDGET: TWO SUPERVISING ELIGIBILITY EXAMINER POSITIONS

Introduced: 10/13/15 By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has indicated that a budget amendment is required to adjust the salaries of two Supervising Eligibility Examiner positions as per the increments indicated in the union contract, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the 2015 Department of Social Services Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account A6010.1 by \$9,309 by decreasing Line Item A6010 1 5225 003 Eligibility Examiner I by \$9,309 with an annual salary of \$36,418

Increase Appropriation Account A6010.1 by \$9,309 by increasing the following line items:

Increase A6010 1 2223 011 Supervising Eligibility Examiner by \$3,746 for fiscal year 2015 with an annual salary of \$61,569

Increase A6010 1 2223 027 Supervising Eligibility Examiner by \$5,563 for fiscal year 2015 with an annual salary of \$61,569

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 10/13/15